508762135 09/17/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI499238

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Silicon Valley Bank	09/04/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Blue White Robotics Ltd	
Street Address:	116 Derech Menachem Begin Street	
City:	Tel Aviv	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	6701310	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16889966

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (703)859-9634

Email: martin@ipatent.co.il

Correspondent Name: Martin D. Moynihan

Address Line 1: PRTSI, Inc., 232 NW 42nd Ter
Address Line 4: Plantation, FLORIDA 33317

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	81544
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Martin Moynihan
SIGNATURE:	Martin Moynihan
DATE SIGNED:	09/17/2024

Total Attachments: 3

source=81544 Release of Security Interest Document#page1.tiff source=81544 Release of Security Interest Document#page2.tiff source=81544 Release of Security Interest Document#page3.tiff

PATENT 508762135 REEL: 068964 FRAME: 0642

REASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Reassignment and Release of Security Interest is executed as of September 4, 2024, by SILICON VALLEY BANK, a division of FIRST-CITIZENS BANK & TRUST COMPANY (the "Assignor") to and for the benefit of BLUE WHITE ROBOTICS LTD., a company organized under the laws of the State of Israel, with its principal place of business at 12 Kaplan Street, Tel Aviv, Israel (the "Assignee").

RECITALS

- A. WHEREAS, Assignee assigned certain interests in the Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement (as defined below)), including the intellectual property described on Exhibit A hereto to Assignor pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of April 13, 2021 (the "Security Agreement"), which was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on April 19, 2021, at Reel/Frame: 055963/0132.
- B. WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was terminated, and Assignee has no outstanding obligations to Assignor that are secured under the terms of the Security Agreement; and
- C. WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to release in full its security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement), and to reassign, without warranty or recourse, all right, title and interest that Assignor may have in the Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement).

AGREEMENT

Now, therefore, Assignor agrees that it hereby terminates and releases in full its security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement) granted pursuant to the Security Agreement or otherwise, and reassigns to Assignee, without warranty or recourse, all right, title and interest of Assignor in, to and under the Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement).

ASSIGNOR:

Address:

3003 Tasman Drive, HF 150 Santa Clara, California 95054 FIRST-CITIZENS BANK & TRUST COMPANY

and the same of th

rvanic.

Title:

may Vice President

<u>Patents</u>

Description	Registration/ Application Number	Registration/ Application Date
Patent Application for a utility patent with the USPTO on March 23, 2020 titled "Multi-dimension operation of autonomous vehicles."	16/826,369	03/23/2020
Patent Application for a utility patent with the USPTO on June 2, 2020 titled "Validating object detection hardware and algorithms."	16/889,966	06/02/2020

PATENT REEL: 068964 FRAME: 0644

EXHIBIT A

Copyrights

Description	Registration/ Application Number	Registration/ Application Date
Operation platform – plan & control multiple air & ground autonomous vehicles	Not registered	N/A
Operation Software for HLS missions jointly owned with Easy Aerial, Inc. (see Bird Agreements)	Not registered	N/A

RECORDED: 09/17/2024

PATENT REEL: 068964 FRAME: 0645